





THE OFFICE OF BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE llaya Poblacion, Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo | email: iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com website: iscof.edu.ph | Contact No: +63-908-254-2324

Iloilo State University of Fisheries Science and Technology Main Poblacion Site Revised on: August 11, 2004

Reference Number: 9750803 Purchase and Delivery of Audio-Visual Equipment and Accessories Appliances

NOTICE TO PROCEED

June 16, 2023

REGGIE E. SIOSAN

MRM Electronic Center Owner Mabini St., Brgy. San Agustin, Iloilo City

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement/ Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby given to EMCOR INC., that the PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF AUDIO-VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES may proceed to Iloilo State University of Fisheries Science and Technology Main Poblacion Site, J.T. Bretaña St., Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo with (Solicitation No. ITB2023-05-04/ Ref. No. 9750803) upon receipt of this notice.

You are hereby responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to Iloilo State University of Fisheries Science and Technology Main Poblacion Site

Very truly yours

NORDY D. SIASON, JR., Ed.D., CESO VI

SUC President II

Conforme:

Representative, MRM ELECTRONIC CENTER

Date: JUNG 23, 2023

1100

Contract Agreement Form for the Procurement of Goods (Revised)

[Not required to be submitted with the Bid, but it shall be submitted within ten (10) days after receiving the Notice of Award]

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made on 14TH day of June, 2023 between ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and MRM ELECTRONIC CENTER of Mabini St., Brgy. San Agustin, Iloilo City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly in the PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF AUDIO-VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Three Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Pesos (P333,580.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements:
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - General and Special Conditions of Contract; and iii.
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and ii. Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted:

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation:

- Performance Security; iii.
- Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and ίv.
- Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- In consideration for the sum of Three Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Pesos (P333,580.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF AUDIO-VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES agrees to provide Audio-Visual Equipment and Accessories in accordance with his/her/its Bid
- The ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

NORDY D. SANDER, EdD, CESO VI

President II

REGGIE E. SIOSAN Owner/Proprietor

for:

for:

LOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

MRM ELECTRONIC CENTER

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES	
CITY OF ILOILO)S.S
Χχ	,5.5.

ACKNOWLEGEMENT

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in the above jurisdiction, this their respective identifications (IDs) bearing their respective photos and specimen signature as indicated below:

NAMES	TYPES OF IDENTIFICATION	ID No.	PLACE OF ISSUE	DATE OF ISSUE
DR. NORDY D. SIASON JR.				
REGGIE E. SIOSAN				

Know to me and to known the same persons who executed the foregoing Agreement with which they acknowledge before me to be their free, voluntary act and deed consisting of 3 (three) pages including the page on which this Acknowledgement is written, signed by the Parties and their instrumental witnesses and every page hereof and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date and place first above written.

Doc No.: 405 Book No.: 62 Page No.: 111 Series of 2023.

MULLICATA (RECITY PROY FILO WASHINGTON TO THE STATE TO THE UP NO. 25400 - 1757/2023 ILOI OCITY TO NO. 8080 - 1757/2023 ILOI OCITY NOT. REG. NO. 503 ROLL NO. 25538 CHU: 0003676 VALID UNTIL 04114/2020

PURCHASE ORDER

ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Entity Name

Supplier: Address:

TIN:

MRM ELECTRONIC CENTER

Mabini Street, Iloilo City

921-035-315-000

P.O. No.:

23 - 06 - 29

Date:

June 14,2023

Mode of Procurement : Public Bidding

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

ate of Delivery		MAIN POBLACION SITE	Delivery Term Payment Term		
Stock/	Unit		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
Property No.	Unn	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	
1	Unit	Sub-Woofer 18 Inches, 800W	1	47,000.00	47,000.0
2	Unit	Mid-High Active Speaker (XLR Input), 12 inches 2way active speaker, 500W RCA/XLR line output/input	4	24,000.00	96,000.0
3	Unit	Mixer 8 channel, passive, with USD/HD/BT Functions/with XLR/,PL Output	1	13,800.00	13,800.0
4	Unit	T5 with Bluetooth Outcome Power (RMS) 33W, 10", 15 inches trolley speaker set	2	6,500.00	13,000.0
5	Unit	Speaker with Microphone	1	17,400.00	17,400.0
		F&D model. T5 with Bluetooth Outcome Power (RMS) 33W, 10"			
6	Spool	#16 Flat Cord	1	6,000.00	6,000.0
7	Spool	Shielded wire for XLR, Balance GA 24	1	4,500.00	4,500.0
8	Meter	Speaker Wire #16	80	40.00	3,200.0
9	Pc.	XLR Female Connection	4	85.00	340.0
10	Pc.	XLR Male Connector	4	85.00	340.0
11	Pair	Speakon Connection	20	180.00	3,600.0
12	Unit	PR-1000 x 2 RMS	1	23,800.00	23,800.0
	Unit	Professional Power Amplifier, Class D or Class H			
13	Unit	Crossover, 3way with sub-out	1	4,200.00	4,200.0
14	Unit	Maximizer,	1	27,000.00	27,000.0
		-Frequency Response: Process Mode: Program Control			
		-Bypass Mode: 10Hz to 50kHz +/-0.5dBu, OdBu input			
		-THD: Process Mode: Less than 0,025% at-10dBu input, 20- 20kHz -Bypass Mode: Less than 0.002% at -IOdBu input, 20-20kHz			
		-Maximum output: +23dBu (may vary depending on control			
		settings)			
		-Input Impedance: 14.7k Ohms, Balanced 1/4M TRS Phone Jack or XLR Jack Pin #2 Hot or "+"			
		-Output Impedance: 600 Ohm, Balanced 1/4n TRS Phone			
		Jack or XLR Jack Pin #2 Hot or "+"			
		-Sensitivity: -45dBu maximum processing -Max Process: +12dBu 5kHz boost, OdBu Input			
		-Lo Contour: +12dBu 50Hz boost, OdBu input			
		-Power Requirements: USA, Canada and Japan Models: 100-			
		120VAC, 50/60HZ, 8 VVATTS -220-240 Models: 220-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 8 Watts			
		-Fuse: For all models, replace with a 250VAC, 2A slow blow	l fuse		
15	Unit	Equalizer Dual Band 231	1	7,800.00	7 900 0
16	Unit	Feedback Killer	1	42,000.00	7,800.0
		-Automatic and Ultra-Fast Feedback Destroyer/Parametric EQ with 40 FBQ Filters and 96kHz Andio Performance	1	42,000.00	42,000.0

6,0

				0. :	
	Signature or	ver Printed Name of Supplier JUNG 17, 7023 Date	Signature over P SUC President Designation	ASON, JR.,ED. D. rinted Name of Autho II	CESO VI rized Official
Confo	orme: No	Quiat Whe StuGm	Very truly you	MI	<i>/</i>
In case of for every day of	failure to ma of delay shall	ke the full delivery within the time specified a be imposed on the undelivered item/s.			of one percent
(Total Amoun	nt in Words)	Three Hundred Thirty Three Thousand and E	ive Hundred Fi	ghty Passa Oak	333,580.00
18	Unit	Trolley Speaker, 15 inches with line out 500W	1	16,000.00	16,000.0
17	Unit	Dynamic Microphone With 15 f. XLR-QTR Cable	2	3,800.00	7,600.0
		Ultra-high performance 2 channel 24-bit/96kHz Feedback Destroyer and Parametric EQ -Automatically and "intelligently" locates and destroys up to 40 feedback frequencies -Ultra-narrow FBQ filters for extremely effective feedback suppression, while keeping highest sonic quality -Panic button immediately takes action in feedback emergency situations -Set and forget default setting enables immediate and super-easy Leedback Destroyer performance -Auto mode continuously monitors the mix and automatically sets filters -Single-shot mode automatically detects and destroys feedback and locks filters until they are reset manually -Ultra-high resolution 24-bit/96kHz A/D and D/A converter plus 32-bit DSP for ultimate audio performance -Extensive MIDI implementation and user preset memories for instant program recalls -Balanced inputs and servo balanced outputs with 1/4" TRS and gold-plated XLR connectors -Internal switch-mode power supply for 100-240V flexibility low noise, and superior transient response			







BA BOND No. G(13) 1 1719







THE OFFICE OF BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE Ilaya Poblacion, Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo | email: iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com website: iscof.edu.ph | Contact No: +63-908-254-2324

NOTICE OF AWARD

June 9, 2023

REGGIE E. SIOSAN

MRM Electronic Center Owner Mabini St., Brgy. San Agustin, Iloilo City

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that your Bid dated May 31, 2023 for execution of MRM Electronic Center., for the Purchase and Delivery of Audio-Visual Equipment and Accessories (ITB2023-05-04/ Ref. No. 9750803) with a Contract Price amounting to THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS (Php 333,580.00), is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the security.

Very truly your

ASON, JR., Ed.D., CESO VI

SUC President II

Conforme:

Representative, MRM ELECTRONIC CENTER

Date: June 9, 2013



ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY







Ilaya Poblacion, Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo | email: iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com website: iscof.edu.ph | Contact No: +63-908-254-2324

BAC Resolution Declaring SCRB and Recommending Approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of Audio-Visual Equipment and Accessories

RESOLUTION NO. 05-38 s. 2023

Whereas, the Iloilo State University of Fisheries Science and Technology Main Poblacion Site advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility to Bid for the Purchase and Delivery of Audio-Visual Equipment and Accessories with the ABC of Php 358,000.00 and posted it in Philgeps with Solicitation No. ITB2023-05-04 and Reference No. 9750803 and ISUFST Main Poblacion Site Bulletin for 19 days;

Whereas, in response to the said advertisement, one (1) bidder submitted the application for eligibility to bid and was found eligible and passed the preliminary examination of bids on May 31, 2023 @ 11:00 a.m.;

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount as Read	% Variance from ABC
MRM Electronic Center	Php 333,580.00	6.82%

Whereas, on June 2, 2023@ 11:00 a.m. the Evaluation of Bids are as follows:

t as Read % Variance from ABC
6,82%

Whereas, on June 5, 2023 @ 03:00 p.m. upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the technical and financial requirements submitted by the bidder with the Single - Calculated Bid, MRM Electronic Center has been found responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED

- a.) To declare MRM Electronic Center as the Single-Calculated and Responsive Bidder.
- b.) To recommend approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of Audio-Visual Equipment and Accessories.

RESOLVED, at the BAC Office, Iloilo State University of Fisheries Science and Technology, 7th day of June 2023.

UBY F. PERASOL
BAC Chairman

RENANTE A. DIAMANTE DAC Member FLOCERPEDA H. BELAONG BAC Member

> ANNELYN J. DEASIS BAC Member

NORDY D. SIASON, JR., Ed.D., CESO VI

SUC President II

Approved on: June 7,2023

MRM ELECTRONIC CENTER

ALPHA INSURANCE AND SURETY COMPANY, INC. TIN 000-433-024-000-VAT